

PS&E JOB NO : 22B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6456
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 EAST OF LEAVENWORTH
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 22B008
 PROJECT : 0002(868)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. ROCK SUPREMACY LLC
 8404 S 196TH ST 2660 NE HWY 20 #6
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 BEND OR 977016402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	14,300.00	85,000.00	494.41 %	70,700.00	86,000.00	501.40 %
GRADING								
2	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK SLOPE SCALING	EST.	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00 %		6,500.00	0.00 %
3	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %		2,500.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
4	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT PATCHING	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %		10,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
5	ESC LEAD	DAY	3.0000 900.00	500.0000 1,500.00	66.67 % 600.00		1,000.0000 3,000.00	233.33 % 2,100.00
6	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00 %		2,000.00	100.00 %
TRAFFIC								
7	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	475.0000 5,700.00	30.0000 14,250.00	150.00 % 8,550.00		15.0000 7,125.00	25.00 % 1,425.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6456
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 EAST OF LEAVENWORTH
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 22B008
 PROJECT : 0002(868)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. ROCK SUPREMACY LLC
 8404 S 196TH ST 2660 NE HWY 20 #6
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 BEND OR 977016402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
8	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	933.0000	HR	7.5000	10.0000	33.33 %	8.0000	6.67 %	
			6,997.50	9,330.00	2,332.50	7,464.00	466.50	
9	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				-63.41 %		192.68 %	
			8,200.00	3,000.00	-5,200.00	24,000.00	15,800.00	
10	FLAGGERS							
	286.0000	HR	70.0000	57.5000	-17.86 %	67.0000	-4.29 %	
			20,020.00	16,445.00	-3,575.00	19,162.00	-858.00	
11	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	143.0000	HR	70.0000	57.5000	-17.86 %	75.0000	7.14 %	
			10,010.00	8,222.50	-1,787.50	10,725.00	715.00	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	L.S.				0.59 %		-18.64 %	
			13,520.00	13,600.00	80.00	11,000.00	-2,520.00	
13	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	80.0000	S.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	
			3,200.00	4,000.00	800.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
14	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
15	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
16	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
17	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22B008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6456
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 EAST OF LEAVENWORTH
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 22B008
 PROJECT : 0002(868)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. ROCK SUPREMACY LLC
 8404 S 196TH ST 2660 NE HWY 20 #6
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 BEND OR 977016402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
18	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		1,500.00	0.00 %		2,000.00	33.33 %
				1,500.00	0.00		2,000.00	500.00
19	SHOTCRETE FOR ROCK/SOIL SLOPE STABILIZATION	C.Y.		2,500.0000	-10.00 %		2,900.0000	16.00 %
	20.0000			50,000.00	-5,000.00		58,000.00	8,000.00
20	ROCK DOWEL TYPE 1	L.F.		200.0000	-5.00 %		250.0000	25.00 %
	120.0000			24,000.00	-1,200.00		30,000.00	6,000.00
21	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK BOLT & ROCK DOWEL GROUT EXCEEDANCE EST.			7,500.00	0.00 %		7,500.00	0.00 %
22	FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD NEST MITIGATION EST.			5,000.00	0.00 %		5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$192,850.50	34.64%		\$299,979.00	55.55%
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL				\$192,850.50	34.64%		\$299,979.00	55.55%
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		